

C.R. 39 of 205 Reg. No. 40 of 2025

Order No: 02

Dated: 18.11.25

Today is fixed for appearance of the complainant & S /A.

The complainant is present by filing hazira.

Before the examination of the complainant on oath u/s 223 BNSS the proposed accused is required to be heard prior to taking cognizance by issuing process u/s 227 Cr.Pc.

Hence the Ld. Advocate for the complainant is directed to file requisites of process in the mean time.

Hence issue process upon the proposed accused u/s 227 Cr.Pc. when the requisites are file and are found proper.

To **20.12.2025** for S/R and Appearance.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**