

C.R. 39 of 205 Reg. No. 40 of 2025

Order No: 03

Dated: 20.12.25

Today is fixed for S/R and Appearance.

The complainant is present by filing hazira through lawyer.

Received SR as unserved.

On perusal of the record it appears that the complainant has not ben examined on oath u/s 223 BNSS.

Let the date be fixed for S.A.

To **09.02.2026** for S.A and further Order.

D & C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate
Darjeeling**