

C.R. 39 of 2025 Reg. No. 40 of 2025

Order No. 08

Dated 06.05.2026

Today is fixed for SA i.d. dismiss.

The complainant is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the complainant verbally prays for time for SA as the complainant is out of station.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

To **23.06.2026** for SA i.d. payment of cost of Rs. 5000/- to DLSA.

D & C

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling

Chief Judicial Magistrate

Darjeeling